

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No...../2014
(CC No(s) .16936/2014)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/01/2013
in CEA No.98/2012 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE GUNTUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PARASAKTHI CEMENT INDUSTRIES Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C).....CC No. 17151/2014
S.L.P.(C).....CC No. 17212/2014
S.L.P.(C).....CC No. 17232/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 03/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh,ASG
Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of
delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

Tag with SLP(C)No.25857 of 2011.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master