

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 36746 OF 2014
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Commissioner of Central Excise, BangalorePetitioner
-Versus-

M/s. ASEA Brown Boveri Ltd.Respondent

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The office report with regard to not filing of the application for amendment of cause title was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 10th August, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

“Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to comply with the terms of the order dated 1.2.2016 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further orders.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed an application for Amendment of Cause Title along with Certificate of Incorporation as the respondent Company's name has been changed from M/s. ASEA Brown Boveri Limited, to M/s. ABB India Ltd.

The default on the part of counsel for the petitioner is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate
5, Jangpura Extn. Link Road,
New Delhi – 110 014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR